
Oa)i) Tradallnk Ltd. CJ.N.: LS1900GJ1996PLC031163 

Office : 1st Aoor, Maruti House, Opp. Sales lndla Showroom, Ashram Road. Ahmedabad · 300 009. GuJarat. 
Phone: 07~65151501, Fax: 079-27541625. E-mail: oasistradelinkOgmajl.com, Web : WYrW.oasastradellnlun 

Date: 02-10-2017 

To, 
The Manager, 
Department of Corporate Services (DCS-listing) 
BSE limited 
P.J. Towers, 

st 
1 Floor, Dalal Street, 

Mumbai-400 001 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 44(3) ofSEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Details of Voting Results of the 21st Annual 

General Meeting ofthe Company. 

With reference to the above captioned subject, pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby 
submit the detai ls of voting results in the prescribed format of the 21 ''l Annual 

General Meeting of the members of the Company held on 301
h September, 2017 at the 

registered office of the company situated at .1st Floor, Maruti House, Opp. Sales India, 
off. Ashram Road, Ahmedabad- 380009, Gujarat. 

Kindly take the same on your record. 

Thanking You, 

. Thanking You 

For, OASIS TRADELINK LIMITED 

End: As Attached 
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General information about company 

Scrip code 5385~7 

Namt: of tht: ~ompany 

Type of meeting A( il\-1 

Date of the meeti ng I Date of declarat1on o f results (m case o f Postal Rallot 1 }0 -0li-2017 

St~rt time of the meetmg II 00 t\t\1 

End time of the meeting OI IJU PM 
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Voting results 

Record date 25-09-2017 

I{J!al number of shareholders on re~ord date 6 12 

No of shareholders present 10 the meet10g e1ther 111 person or through proxv 

a) Promoters and Promoter group 12 

b) Publi~ 0 

No. of shareholders attended the meet10g through v1deo confcrcnc1ng 

a) Promot~rs and Promoter group 0 

b) Publ1c I) 

No of n:solut10n passed 10 the meet10g -l 

D1sclosure of notes on vot10g results 
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Resolution(!) 

Resolution required · (Ordmary I Specml) Ordmary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are No 
inten:sted in the agenda/resolution? 

I) To receive, cons1dcr and adopt the aud 1tcd Rain nee Shee t as at 1·1 st March. 2017 and 

Description of resolution cons1dercd St~tement of Pro tit & Loss for together w1th Cash Flo" Statement and Notes torn11ng part 
!hereto (""Financ1al Statement"") for the vear ended un 31 sl 1\lnrdl. 2017 and Rcpc>rt of the 
l:loard of Directors and Auditors thereon . 

Mode of 
No of No of 

%of VNcs polled on No ofvotcs No of u'(, Of VOtC'i Ill 
0 ,) of Votes agamst 

Category voting shares votes 
outstanding shares -in t3vour 

votes- fa\uur un 'ote~ on 'otcs pollcJ 
hdd polled ugainsl polled 

(I) (2) (3)=[(2)1( I )j*IOO (.j) (5) In >=I I .:1 l "I ~ II' I uo (7)=1(5}1(2)1*100 

E-Votmg -1169895 86 3392 4169895 0 [()(} (l 

Promoter Poll 659769 13 6608 659769 0 100 (I 

and 4829664 
Postal 

Promoter Ballot (if 0 0 0 0 () () 

Group applicable) 

Total 4829664 4829664 100 4829664 0 100 0 

E-Votmg 0 0 () 0 () () 

Poll 0 0 0 0 0 f) 

PubliC- Postal 
0 

Inslltutwns Ballot (if 0 0 u u u (I 

appl1cahle) 

Total 0 0 0 0 0 () () 

E-Voting 0 0 I) u I) I) 

Poll 0 0 1_1 u v I I 

Publ1c- 6044~XI 
Non Postal 

lnstitutwns Ballot (if 0 0 I) 0 u (I 

applicable) 

Total 6044881 () u () () () tJ 

Total 108745-15 4~29664 44 4126 4X2%114 () 100 () 

Whether resolutwn IS Pass or Not Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 
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Resolution(2 ) 

ResolutiOn requ~red : (Ordmary I Specml) Ordmary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are mterested 111 
No 

the agenda/resolution? 

Description of resolution considered To declare a dividend on equity shares for the finanual year emled on 31st March. 
2017 

Mode of 
No of No of %of Votes polled No of No of % of vor.:s 111 010 of Votes 

Colegury shares 'oles un outstanding votes - m 'otes - hHUllf UII \U l~~ ~tgalll Sl un voles votmg 
held polled shares tavour against poll ell poll ell 

(I) (::!) (31=!(2)/( I Ji" 100 (-I) (5) t6i=lt-l1<2ll*1()0 
(71= 
[t5H2>J•Iuo 

E-Votmg 4169895 86.3392 () 4169895 u IOU 

Poll 65'176<} 13 6608 () 65<:J76'J () IOU 
Promoter and 4829664 
Promoter Postal Ballot 

Group (if 0 0 0 0 I) 0 
applicable I 

Total 482%6-l 482%64 IOU () 41l2%6-l (l 100 

E-Yotmg 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Poll 0 0 0 0 (I 0 
Public- Postal Ballot 

0 

lnsll tullons (if 0 () 0 0 () () 

appl icable) 

Total 0 0 0 0 0 I) 0 

E-Votmg () () () () () (l 

Poll 0 () () () () () 

Public- Non 6044881 
Postal Ballot 

Institutions (If 0 u u u (_I II 

appl <cable) 

Total 6044881 0 0 0 ll () I) 

Total 1087-1 5-15 482966-1 -l-l-1126 t) 482966-l 1.1 11.11.1 

Whether resol utio n IS Pass or Not . No 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 
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Resolution(3) 

Resolution req u1red· (Ordtnary I Spec1nl) Ord1nary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in 
Yes 

tho: agt:ndalrt:solution? 

Descnpt1on of resolutiOn cons1dered 
To appo mt a D1rcctor 111 place ofM r Na1Shadh Hh1khuhha1 Patel (Dm· 01672\12':1), 
who retires by rot~t1on ~nd bemg ellgtble. otters htmself to r re-~ppomtment 

Mode of No. or No. or % of Vo t.:s po ll.:tl No or No or %of \Ul~S Ill %of Votes 
Category shares votes on outstand mg votes- m votes- fa\our on votes agamst on votes 

vutmg 
held po ll ed shares f:wou r aga1nst polled polled 

(II (2) (3)=[(21/1 I i]+ 100 (4) (5) (6i=[t4 11i 2 lj•IDO 
(7)= 
[i5H2l]'IOO 

E-Vottng 416':11:!95 ll6.3392 416l)ll95 0 IOU 0 

Poll 659769 13 6608 659769 0 lOll 0 
Promoter ~nd 4829664 
Promoter Postal Ballot 

Group (if 0 0 0 0 ll 0 
app ltcab le) 

Total 4829664 4829664 100 .1829664 0 10() 0 

E-Voting 0 0 0 l) ll 0 

Poll () () () () () () 

Public- 0 
Postal Ball ot 

Inst itUtiOns (if 0 0 0 0 0 0 
applica ble) 

Total 0 0 () () () () () 

E-Voting 0 0 0 0 () () 

Poll 0 0 0 0 () 0 

Publtc- Non 604-1881 
Post~l Ballot 

lnst1tut1ons (If () () () () () () 

appl1c~ble I 

Tota l 6044881 0 0 0 0 I) 0 

Total 10874545 482'.166-1 -14-1126 -182%64 ll IOU u 

Whether resolutiOn IS Pass or Not Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolut1on 
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Resolution( 4) 

Reso lut1on requ~rect · (Ordmary I Spec1al} Ordmary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are mterested 111 
No 

the agenda/resolution? 

Description of reso lution cons1dered 
To make the appomtment of M/s Dhuval Putilyu & Co. the Autiltors and to fix their 
rem unerat1on 

Mode of 
No of No of % of Votes polled No of No of 01~ of vot~s 111 u;., of Votes 

Category 
voting shares vo tes on outstanding voLes- m votes- frnuur u11 \Ul~S ~1gamst un ... ules 

held polled shares favour agamst polled polled 

(I) (2) (3)=((2)/(1 l)*IOO (4) (5) (Ol=[t 4)/t 2 ll*l 00 
(7 )= 
[(5)/(2 )]*100 

E-Voting 4169895 86.3392 4169895 0 100 0 

Poll 65976'1 13 oooR ()5'176'1 () 10() () 

Promoter and 4829664 
Promoter Postal Ballot 

GroLip (if 0 0 0 0 I) 0 
applicable) 

Total 4829664 482'1664 100 4X2%64 (} lOll I) 

E-Votmg 0 0 0 0 () () 

Poll 0 0 0 (I I) () 

Public- Postal Ballot 
0 

InstitutiOns ( If 0 0 () () (l () 

appl1cable) 

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

E-Voting () () () () () () 

Poll 0 0 0 0 () () 

Publ1c- Non 6044881 
Postal Ballot 

Institutions (if 0 () () 0 I) 0 
appl1cable} 

Total 6044881 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 10874545 4829664 44 4126 4829664 0 100 0 

Whether resolution 1s Pass or Not \es 

Disclosure of notes on resolut1on 
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MANOHARCHUNARA 
Practicing Company secretary 

102, Ramchandra House, Nr. Dinesh Hall, Nr. Income Tax Circle, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad. 
Mobile:9173436467 

Consolidated Scrutinizers' Report 

[Pursuant to section 108 and 109 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 20 and 21 of the Companies 
(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014] 

To 
The Chairman of 
21st Annual General Meeting of the Equity Shareholders of 
Oasis Tradelink Limited held on Saturday, 30th September, 2017 at 11.00 A.M. at 1st Floor, 

"Maruti House", Opp. Sales India, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009, Gujarat 

Dear Sir, 

I, Manohar Chunara, proprietor of M/s Manohar Chunara, Company Secretaries, Ahmedabad, have 
been appointed by the Board of Directors of the Oasis Tradelink Limited, ("the Company") as 
Scrutinizer of the ·company, for the purpose of scrutinizing the e-voting process held between 
27/09/2017 (09.00 A.M.) to 29/09/2017 (05.00 P.M.) and for the poll conducted on the 
resolution(s) contained in the notice of 21st Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Company 
held on Saturday, 30th September, 2017 at 11.00 A.M. at 1st Floor, "Maruti House", Opp. Sales India, 
Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad- 380009, Gujarat 

I submit my report as under: 

1. The management of the company is responsible to ensure the compliance with the requirements of 
the Companies Act, 2013 and rules relating to voting through electronic means on the resolutions 
contained in the Notice of the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company. My responsibility as 
the scrutinizer for the e-voting process is restricted to make a scrutinizer report of the votes cast in 
favour/ against the resolutions stated above, based on the reports generated from e-voting system 
provided by the Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL), the authorized agency engaged 
by the company to provide e-voting facilities. 

2. The Company has entered into an agreement with Central Depository Services (India) Limited. 
(CDSL), the authorized agency engaged by the company to provide e-voting facilities for voting 
through electronic means to all the members who are eligible to take part in the remote e-voting. 

3. Thee-voting period remained open from 27/09/2017,9.00 A.M. to 29/09/2017, 05.00 P.M. 

4. The shareholders holding shares as on the "cut off' date i.e. 25th September, 2017 were entitled to 
vote on the proposed resolutions (items No. 1 to 4 as set out in the Notice of the AGM of the 
Company). 
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Continuation Sheet Manohar Chunara 
Practicing Company Secretary 

5. Accordingly the electronic votes cast were taken into account and at the end of this voting period, on 
29th September, 2017 (at 5.00 p.m.), thee-voting portal was blocked for voting by CDSL. 

6. After the time fixed for closing of poll by the Chairman, one ballot box kept for polling were locked in 
my presence with due identification marks placed by me. 

7. The locked ballot box was subsequently opened by me in presence of Ms. Avani jain and Ms. Hetal 
Maheshwari and poll papers were diligently scrutinized. The poll papers were reconciled with the 
records maintained by the Company /Register and Transfer Agent of the Company and the 
authorizations/proxies lodged with the Company 

8. I did not find any poll papers invalid. 

9. After the conclusion of Annual general Meeting of the Company, the votes cast at the Meeting were 
counted and the votes cast through remote e-voting process were unblocked by me in the presence 
of two witnesses 1. Ms. Avani Jain and 2. Ms. Hetal Maheshwari who are not in the employment of 
the Company. 

10. The register has been maintained electronically to record the assent or dissent. received, mentioning 
the particulars of name, address, Folio No. or Client lD of the shareholders. No. of shares held by 
them and nominal value of such shares. There were no shares with differential voting rights in the 
Company; hence there is no requirement of maintaining of the list of shares with differential voting 
rights. 

11. Thereafter, the details, containing, inter-alia, list of equity shareholders, who voted "For" and 
"Against", were downloaded from the e-voting website i.e https:/ jwww.evotingindia.com. There were 
shareholders, who voted through E-voting. Consolidated Report on result of e-voting and voting by 
poll is as under: 

(a) Resolution No.1: As an Ordinary Resolution 

To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2017 Statement of 
Profits & Loss together with Cash Flow Statement and Notes forming part thereto ("Financial 
Statement'] for the year ended on 31st March, 2017 and Report of the Board of Directors and 
Auditors thereon: 

I. Voted "in favor" of Resolution; 

Mode of Voting Number of members Number of votes % of total 
voted cast by the number of 
(in person or by Members valid votes 

casted 
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Continuation Sheet 

Remote E-Voting 12 
Voting by poll 02 
Total 14 

II. Voted "against" the Resolution; 

Mode of Voting Number of members 
voted 
(in person or by 
proxy) 

Remote E-Voting -
Voting by poll -

Total -

III. Votes Invalid: 

Mode of Voting Number of members 
voted (in person or 
by proxy) 

Through voting by -

poll 
Through remote e- - -
voting -
Total -

Manohar Chunara 
Practicing Company Secretary 

4169895 86.34 
659769 13.66% 

4829664 100% 
' 

Number of votes % of total 
cast by the number of 
Members valid votes 

casted 
- -
- -

- -

Number of votes % of total I 
cast by members number of 

valid votes 1 

casted --
- -

- -

- -

(b) Resolution No.2: As an Ordinary Resolution 

To declare a dividend on equity shares for the financial year ended on 31 51 March, 2017 

I. Voted "in favor" of Resolution; 

Mode ofVoting Number of members Number of votes % of total 
voted cast by the number of I 

(in person or by Members valid votes 
proxy) casted 

Remote E-Voting - - -

Voting by poll - - -

Total - - -

II. Voted "against" the Resolution; 

Mode ofVoting Number of members Number of votes % of total 
voted cast by the number of 
(in person or by Members valid votes 

1 
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Continuation Sheet 

proxy) 
Remote E-Voting 12 
Voting by poll 02 
Total 14 

III. Votes Invalid: 

Mode of Voting Number of members 
voted (in person or 
by proxy) 

Through voting by -

poll 
Through remote e- -

voting 
Total -

Manohar Chunara 
Practicing Company Secretary 

casted 
4169895 86.34 
659769 13.66':Yb 

4829664 100% 

Number of votes % of total 
cast by members number of 

valid votes 
casted 

- -

- -

- -

(c) Resolution No.3: As an Ordinary Resolution 

To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Naishadh Bhikhubhai Patel (Din: 01672929), who retires 
by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment. 

I. Voted "in favor" of Resolution; 

Mode of Voting Number of members Number of votes % of total 
voted cast by the number of 
(in person or by Members valid votes 
proxy} casted 

Remote E-Voting 12 4169895 86. 34 
Voting by poll 02 659769 13.66% 
Total 14 4829664 100% 

II. Voted "against" the Resolution; 

Mode ofVoting Number of members Number of votes % of total 
voted cast by the number of 
(in person or by Members vali d votes 
proxy) casted 

Remote E-Voting - - -

Voting by poll - - -

Total - - -

Ill. Votes Invalid: 
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Continuation Sheet 

Mode of Voting 

Through voting by 
all 

Through remote e­
votin 

Manohar Chunara 
Practicing Company Secretary 

Number of members Number of votes o/o of total 
voted (in perso~ or cast by members 
by proxy) 

number of 
valid votes 
casted 

(d) Resolution No. 4: As an Ordinary Resolution . 

To make the appointment of M/s Dhaval Padiya & Co, the Auditors and to fix their 
remuneration: 

I. Voted "in favor" of Resolution; 

Mode ofVoting Number of members Number of votes o/o of total 
voted cast by the number of 
(in person or by Members valid votes 

casted 
Remote E-Voting 12 4169895 86.34 
Voting by poll 02 659769 13.66% 
Total 14 4829664 100% 

II. Voted "against" the Resolution; 

Mode of Voting 

Remote E-Voting 
Voting by poll 

Total 

III. Votes Invalid: 

Mode ofVoting 

Through voting by 

SI Pag e 

Number of members Number of votes o/o of total 
voted cast by the number of 
(in person or by Members valid votes 

casted 

of Number of members Number of votes o/o 
voted (in person or cast by members number 

valid by proxy) 
casted 

total 
of 

votes 



Continuation Sheet 

remote 
e-1 

Manohar Chunara 
Practicing Company Secretary 

12. Based on above voting, all resolutions carried on with requisite majority, accordingly we request the 
. Chairman of 21th Annual general Meeting to announce the results of the voting. 

13. Register, all other papers and relevant records relating to electronic voting shall remain in our safe 
custody until the Chairman considers, approves and signs the Minutes of the aforesaid Annual 
General Meeting. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

L 

~{.yy t3. ct...,~. / 

Manohar Chunara EWitJleSS 1: 
Practising Company Secretary 
M.No. 26983 

Place: Ahmedabad 
Date,:l: 02/10/2017 

6I Page 

Ms. A vani jain 
Witness 2: 

Ms. Hetal maheswari 

COUNTERSIGNED BY: 
For, Oasis Tradelink Limited 

Snehal B. Patel 
Chairman 
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